Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt resolution commending Frank Soria, Appraiser III)
to the Assessor's Department, upon his retirement from thirty-six)
years of dedicated public service to the County of Monterey)

WHEREAS, Frank Soria announced his retirement from service with the County of Monterey Assessor's Department, effective May 8, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Frank Soria has been an employee of Monterey County in the Assessor's Department for thirty-six years, having been hired on April 16, 1984 as an Appraiser I; promoted to Appraiser II on April 27, 1985; promoted to Appraiser III on April 19, 2003; and

WHEREAS, during his long years of service, **Frank Soria** earned the admiration and respect of his coworkers, members of the local assessment community and throughout the State of California, and the residents of Monterey County through service performed in an exemplary fashion; and

WHEREAS, Frank Soria has been an active member of the Real Property Appraisal section during his thirty-six years with the Monterey County Assessor's Office and an active member of the California Assessor's Association CAA Chief Appraiser's Association; and

WHEREAS, Frank Soria's hard work, dedication, and knowledge have been an asset to the County and is recognized as an expert in assessing commercial properties, hotels, motels, Mills Act properties, possessory interest, and the reconciliation of complex commercial appeals; and

WHEREAS, Frank Soria's reliability, appraisal skills, and expertise will be sorely missed, his dedication and quality of work has established a benchmark by which those who follow will be measured; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all the residents thereof, hereby acknowledges **Frank Soria's** contributions to the welfare of the residents of the County of Monterey; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby congratulates **Frank Soria** upon his retirement and wishes him success, good health, and happiness in all future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2020, upon motion of Supervisor	
, seconded by Supervisor	by the
following vote, to-wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ARSENT:	

I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2020.
Dated:
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
Ву
Deputy